
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT OF AGREEMENT WITH 

KELLIN FOUNDATION FOR THE CHILD RESPONSE INITIATIVE PROGRAM 

GOVERNOR’S CRIME COMMISSION GRANT FY 2017-19 

 

WHEREAS, The Greensboro Child Response Initiative (CRI) provides a coordinated community 

response to children and their families who have experienced any type of trauma or violence, 

with the goals of reducing the likelihood of child witnesses and victims becoming later violent 

offenders, as well as decreasing mental health symptoms and other negative outcomes; 

WHEREAS, the Governor’s Crime Commission Crime Victims' Services Committee has 

awarded a two-year federal grant award totaling $310,574 for the Greensboro Child Response 

Initiative Program; 

WHEREAS, the Police Department and the Kellin Foundation wish to enter into an Amended 

Agreement to substitute a victim’s advocate in the place of the program director; 

WHEREAS, the contract amendment requires the additional funding of the contract by $1,032 

for training for the advocates listed within the expense contract; 

WHEREAS, the funds are available within the City grant account #220-3585-01 and #220-3585-

01; 

WHEREAS, a change order will be executed for Contract # 2018-5069 to increase the funds by 

$1,032. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO:  

That said project is hereby formally approved by the City Council of the City of Greensboro and 

that the City Manager and Clerk of this Municipality are hereby empowered to sign and execute 

the amended agreement with the Kellin Foundation and that the modification is approved. 


